
Kansas City District Office 
635 Federal Building, Room 402 

Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Telephone: 816-389-3990 

FAX:  816-389-2032 

   
Mark Frazier 

Chief, Regulatory Branch 
mark.d.frazier@usace.army.mil                 

816-389-3664  

   
David Hibbs  

Assistant Branch Chief/Kansas City Area Program Manager  
david.r.hibbs@usace.army.mil  

816-389-3136 

Antonella Cerchi  
  antonella.i.cerchi@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3662 Regulatory Specialist 

Cody Wheeler 
cody.s.wheeler@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3739 Regulatory Project Manager  

Doug Berka 
douglas.r.berka@usace.army.mil  

816-389-3657  Special Projects Manager  

Brian Donahue 
brian.t.donahue@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3703 Regulatory Project Manager 

Kale Horton  
kale.e.horton@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3656 Regulatory Project Manager 

Michael McFadden 
michael.t.mcfadden@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3432 Regulatory Specialist 

Kailey Rippen 
kailey.j.rippen@usace.army.mil 

816-389-2123 Regulatory Specialist 

          

 Kansas State Regulatory Office 
2710 NE Shady Creek Access Road 

 El Dorado, Kansas  67042 
Telephone:  316-322-8247 

FAX: 316-322-8259 

  
Thomas Schumann 

 Kansas State Program Manager 
thomas.l.schumann@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3742 

Thomas A. McCabe 
thomas.a.mccabe@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3743 Regulatory Project Manager 

Patrick Trier 
patrick.h.trier@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3029 Jurisdictional Subject Matter Expert 

Lucius Duerksen 
lucius.j.duerksen@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3180 Regulatory Specialist 

Sarah Reznicek 
sarah.m.reznicek@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3741 Regulatory Specialist 
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Kanopolis Satellite Office 
107 Riverside Drive 

Marquette, KS  67464 
Telephone: 785-546-2130 

FAX: 785-546-2050 

Luke Cory 
luke.m.cory@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3027 Regulatory Project Manager 

Steven Whetzel 
steven.m.whetzel@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3098 Regulatory Specialist 

Lee Wolf  
lee.n.wolf@usace.army.mil 

816-389-2251 Regulatory Specialist 

     

  

Missouri State Regulatory Office 
221 Bolivar Street, #103 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 
Telephone: 573-634-2248 

FAX: 573-634-7960  
   

Shelly Carter 
Missouri State Program Manager  

shelly.carter@usace.army.mil 
816-389-3835 

Kenny Pointer 
james.k. pointer@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3833 Regulatory Project Manager 

Jim Ptacek   
james.a.ptacek@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3834 Regulatory Project Manager 

Jon Miller  
jon.r.miller@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3828 Regulatory Specialist 

James Reenan 
james.s.reenan@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3832 Regulatory Specialist  

  

Truman Regulatory Satellite Office 
15837 Truman Road 

Warsaw, Missouri  65355 
Telephone:  660-438-6697 

FAX:  660-438-6909 

Mel Stanford  
mel.b.stanford@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3981 Regulatory Project Manager 

Rodney Christensen  
rodney.a.christensen@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3979 Regulatory Specialist 

Sean Beyke  
sean.m.beyke@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3986 Regulatory Specialist 
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